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FALL 2023
Thiel College - Greenville, PA

21
23

26
26-27
27
28

29
31

Monday

Wednesday

Saturday
Sat-Sun
Sunday
Monday

Tuesday
Thursday

New Faculty Orientation

Faculty Meeting

Academic Department Meetings

First Year Students Arrive

New Student Orientation

Upper class students arrive

Classes Begin

Drop/Add period begins

Final registration for unregistered students
Opening Convocation

SEPTEMBER
1

16
18

26
30

Friday

Monday
Saturday
Monday

Tuesday
Saturday

Current Students: Final day to add a new course, register internships

(credit and noncredit bearing) and independent studies
No financial adjustments made after this date

NO CLASS - Holiday Observance - Labor Day

Family Day

The grade of "W" will appear on the Academic Transcript
for all courses dropped after this date

Assessment Day (Faculty) - Community Hour
Homecoming - Thiel vs. Waynesburg

OCTOBER
13

Friday

Sat-Tues
Tuesday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Monday
Tuesday

Final day of classes before midterm break
On-campus classes end

NO CLASS - Midterm Break

Midterm grades due

Classes resume

Final day to withdraw from a course with a "W"
Pre-registration for Spring Term begins - DHI
Pre-registration for Spring Term continues - SENIORS

NOVEMBER
2
6
8

21

22-26
27

Thursday
Monday
Wednesday

Tuesday

Wed-Sun
Monday

Pre-registration for Spring Term continues - JUNIORS
Pre-registration for Spring Term continues - SOPHOMORES
Pre-registration for Spring Term continues -

FIRST YEAR STUDENTS and all others

Final day of classes before Thanksgiving Recess
On-Campus classes end

NO CLASS - Thanksgiving Recess

Classes resume

DECEMBER

Monday
Tuesday

Friday
Monday
Thursday

Final Day of Classes

AM Study Time

FINAL EXAMS BEGIN

Final Exams end

All Grades due

Academic Standing Committee Meeting

9:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m
1:30 p.m.

9:00 a.m.
8:00 a.m.

5:00 p.m.
11:00 a.m.

5:00 p.m.

5:00p.m.

11:00 a.m.

3:50 p.m.

12:00 noon
8:00a.m.
5:00 p.m.
7:00 am.
7:00 a.m.

7:00 a.m.
7:00 a.m.

7:00 a.m.
9:10 p.m.

8:00 a.m.

1:00 p.m.
5:30 p.m.
12:00 noon
9:00a.m.
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SPRING 2024

WINTER 3-WEEK SESSION

Winter Session - Classes begin

Final day to add a Winter Session course

Final day to drop a Winter Session course

NO CLASS - Holiday observance

Midterm grades due

Final day to withdraw from Winter Session with a "W"
Final day of classes - Winter Session

‘

DECEMBER/JANUARY

26 Tuesday

27 Wednesday

28 Thursday

1 Monday
Thursday

5 Friday

16 Tuesday

SPRING SESSION

ANUARY

u Thursday

16 Tuesday

17 Wednesday

18 Thursday

23 Tuesday

Academic Standing Committee meeting

Students arrive

Classes Begin (Drop/Add period begins)

Final registration for unregistered students

Current Students: Final day to add a new course, register internships
(credit and noncredit bearing) and independent studies

No financial adjustments made after this date

Founders' Day Convocation

The grade of "W" will appear on the Academic Transcript
for all courses dropped after this date

Honors Convocation

Final day of classes before Spring Break

Spring Break

Midterm grades due

Classes resume

Final day to withdraw from a course with a "W"
Pre-registration for Fall Term begins - DHI
Pre-registration for Fall Term continues - SENIORS
Pre-registration for Fall Term continues - JUNIORS
Final Day of classes before Easter Recess

FEBRUARY

1 Thursday
7 Wednesday
9 Friday
MARCH

8 Friday
9-17 Sat-Sun
12 Tuesday
18 Monday
22 Friday

25 Monday
26 Tuesday
28 Thursday
APRIL

29-1 Fri-Mon
2 Tuesday
3 Wednesday
4 Thursday
9 Tuesday
25 Thursday
MAY

3 Friday
4-5 Sat-Sun

6 Monday
9 Thursday
10 Friday

12 Sunday
13 Monday

Easter Recess

Pre-registration for Fall Term continues - SOPHOMORES
Classes resume

MONDAY CLASSES WILL MEET

Pre-registration for Fall Term continues -

FIRST YEAR STUDENTS and all others

Assessment Day (Faculty) - Community Hour

NO CLASS - Scholarship & Arts Symposium

Final day of Classes
Study Days

FINAL EXAMS BEGIN
Final Exams end
SENIOR GRADES DUE
Commencement

All Grades due

5:00 p.m.
5:00 p.m.

12:00 Noon
5:00 p.m.

9:00 am.
12:00 noon
8:00 am.
5:00 p.m.
5:00 p.m.

5:00 p.m.

12:00 noon
8:00 a.m.
5:00 p.m.
7:00 a.m.
7:00 a.m.
7:00 a.m.

7:00 a.m.
8:00 a.m.

7:00 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

8:00 a.m.
5:30 p.m.
12:00 noon

12:00 noon
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SUMMER 2024
Thiel College - Greenville, PA
IN-PERSON SESSION

SUMMER 1: MAY 3-WEEK SESSION

May
13 Monday Classes begin 8:00 a.m.
14 Tuesday Final day to add a new course 4.00 p.m.
Final registration for unregistered students 4.00 p.m.
15 Wednesday Final day to drop a course 4:00 p.m.
22 Wednesday Midterm grades due 12:00 Noon
24 Friday Final day to withdraw from a course with a "W" 4:00 p.m.
31 Friday Final day of classes - May In-Person Session
4-Jun Tuesday All Grades Due 12:00 Noon

ONLINE SESSIONS
SUMMER 2: JUNE 4-WEEK SESSION

June
3 Monday Classes begin 8:00 a.m.
5 Wednesday Final day to add a new course 4.00 p.m.
Final registration for unregistered students 4.00 p.m.
7 Friday Final day to drop a course 4:00 p.m.
18 Tuesday Midterm grades due 12:00 Noon
19 Wednesday NO CLASS - Holiday Observance - Juneteenth
20 Thursday Final day to withdraw from a course with a "W" 4.00 p.m.
1-Jul Monday Final day of classes - June 4-week online Session
3-Jul Wednesday All Grades Due 12:00 Noon
SUMMER 3: JULY 4-WEEK SESSION
July
8 Monday Classes begin 8:00 a.m.
10 Wednesday Final day to add a new course 4:00 p.m.
Final registration for unregistered students 4:00 p.m.
12 Friday Final day to drop a course 4:00 p.m.
23 Tuesday Midterm grades due 12:00 Noon
24 Wednesday Final day to withdraw from a course with a "W" 4:00 p.m.
2-Aug Friday Final day of classes - July 4-week online Session
6-Aug Tuesday All Grades Due 12:00 Noon
SUMMER 4: JUNE & JULY 8-WEEK SESSION
June
3 Monday Classes begin 8:00 a.m.
5 Wednesday Final day to add a new course 4:00 p.m.
Final registration for unregistered students 4:00 p.m.
14 Friday Final day to drop a course 4:00 p.m.
19 Wednesday NO CLASS - Holiday Observance - Juneteenth
July
2 Tuesday Midterm grades due 12:00 p.m.
3 Wednesday Final day to withdraw from a course with a "W*" 4:00 p.m.
4 Thursday NO CLASS - Holiday Observance - Independence Day
2-Aug Friday Final day of classes - June & July 8-week online Session
6-Aug Tuesday All Grades Due 12:00 Noon
May - Aug Internships, cooperative education and study abroad experiences also occur throughout the summer!

Add/Drop/W dates, and midterm/final grade due dates are variable, dependent on required meeting days
and nature the of study program or agreements coordinated by the Career Development Center.



