# UNDERGRADUATE ACADEMIC CALENDAR

## FALL 2023

Thiel College - Greenville, PA

ALICHET

AUGUST			
21	Monday	New Faculty Orientation	9:00 a.m.
23	Wednesday	Faculty Meeting	10:00 a.m
		Academic Department Meetings	1:30 p.m.
26	Saturday	First Year Students Arrive	
26-27	Sat-Sun	New Student Orientation	
27	Sunday	Upper class students arrive	9:00 a.m.
28	Monday	Classes Begin	8:00 a.m.
		Drop/Add period begins	
29	Tuesday	Final registration for <u>unregistered</u> students	5:00 p.m.
31	Thursday	Opening Convocation	11:00 a.m.
<b>SEPTEMBE</b>			
1	Friday	Current Students: Final day to add a new course, register internships	5:00 p.m.
		(credit and noncredit bearing) and independent studies	
		No financial adjustments made after this date	
4	Monday	NO CLASS - Holiday Observance - Labor Day	
16	Saturday	Family Day	
18	Monday	The grade of "W" will appear on the Academic Transcript	5:00p.m.
		for all courses dropped after this date	
26	Tuesday	Assessment Day (Faculty) - Community Hour	11:00 a.m.
30	Saturday	Homecoming - Thiel vs. Waynesburg	
OCTOBER			
13	Friday	Final day of classes before midterm break	
		On-campus classes end	3:50 p.m.
14-17	Sat-Tues	NO CLASS - Midterm Break	
17	Tuesday	Midterm grades due	12:00 noon
18	Wednesday	Classes resume	8:00 a.m.
25	Wednesday	Final day to withdraw from a course with a "W"	5:00 p.m.
30	Monday	Pre-registration for Spring Term begins - DHI	7:00 a.m.
31	Tuesday	Pre-registration for Spring Term continues - SENIORS	7:00 a.m.
NOVEMBE	R		
2	Thursday	Pre-registration for Spring Term continues - JUNIORS	7:00 a.m.
6	Monday	Pre-registration for Spring Term continues - SOPHOMORES	7:00 a.m.
8	Wednesday	Pre-registration for Spring Term continues -	
		FIRST YEAR STUDENTS and all others	7:00 a.m.
21	Tuesday	Final day of classes before Thanksgiving Recess	
		On-Campus classes end	9:10 p.m.
22-26	Wed-Sun	NO CLASS - Thanksgiving Recess	
27	Monday	Classes resume	8:00 a.m.
DECEMBER	3		
11	Monday	Final Day of Classes	
12	Tuesday	AM Study Time	
		FINAL EXAMS BEGIN	1:00 p.m.
15	Friday	Final Exams end	5:30 p.m.
18	Monday	All Grades due	12:00 noon
21	Thursday	Academic Standing Committee Meeting	9:00 a.m.
	,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

# UNDERGRADUATE ACADEMIC CALENDAR

## SPRING 2024

#### **WINTER 3-WEEK SESSION**

	R/JANUARY							
26	Tuesday	Winter Session - Classes begin						
27	Wednesday	Final day to add a Winter Session course	5:00 p.m.					
28	Thursday	Final day to drop a Winter Session course	5:00 p.m.					
1	Monday	NO CLASS - Holiday observance	,					
4	Thursday	Midterm grades due	12:00 Noon					
5	Friday	Final day to withdraw from Winter Session with a "W"	5:00 p.m.					
16	Tuesday	Final day of classes - Winter Session	'					
SPRING SESSION								
<b>JANUARY</b>								
11	Thursday	Academic Standing Committee meeting	9:00 a.m.					
16	Tuesday	Students arrive	12:00 noon					
17	Wednesday	Classes Begin (Drop/Add period begins)	8:00 a.m.					
18	Thursday	Final registration for unregistered students	5:00 p.m.					
23	Tuesday	Current Students: Final day to add a new course, register internships (credit and noncredit bearing) and independent studies No financial adjustments made after this date	5:00 p.m.					
FEBRUAR\								
1	Thursday	Founders' Day Convocation	5.00					
7	Wednesday	The grade of "W" will appear on the Academic Transcript for all courses dropped after this date	5:00 p.m.					
9	Friday	Honors Convocation						
MARCH								
8	Friday	Final day of classes before Spring Break						
9-17	Sat-Sun	Spring Break						
12	Tuesday	Midterm grades due	12:00 noon					
18	Monday	Classes resume	8:00 a.m.					
22	Friday	Final day to withdraw from a course with a "W"	5:00 p.m.					
25	Monday	Pre-registration for Fall Term begins - DHI	7:00 a.m.					
26	Tuesday	Pre-registration for Fall Term continues - SENIORS	7:00 a.m.					
28	Thursday	Pre-registration for Fall Term continues - JUNIORS Final Day of classes before Easter Recess	7:00 a.m.					
APRIL								
29-1	Fri-Mon	Easter Recess						
2	Tuesday	Pre-registration for Fall Term continues - SOPHOMORES	7:00 a.m.					
		Classes resume	8:00 a.m.					
3	Wednesday	MONDAY CLASSES WILL MEET						
4	Thursday	Pre-registration for Fall Term continues - FIRST YEAR STUDENTS and all others	7:00 a.m.					
9	Tuesday	Assessment Day (Faculty) - Community Hour	11:00 a.m.					
25	Thursday	NO CLASS - Scholarship & Arts Symposium						
MAY	الأسلام							
3	Friday	Final day of Classes						
4-5	Sat-Sun	Study Days						
6	Monday	FINAL EXAMS BEGIN	8:00 a.m.					
9	Thursday	Final Exams end	5:30 p.m.					
10	Friday	SENIOR GRADES DUE	12:00 noon					
12	Sunday	Commencement						
13	Monday	All Grades due	12:00 noon					

## UNDERGRADUATE ACADEMIC CALENDAR

### SUMMER 2024

Thiel College - Greenville, PA

#### **IN-PERSON SESSION**

	32331011		
SUMMER 1:	MAY 3-WEI	EK SESSION	
May			
	Monday	Classes begin	8:00 a.m.
14	Tuesday	Final day to add a new course	4:00 p.m.
		Final registration for unregistered students	4:00 p.m.
	Wednesday	Final day to drop a course	4:00 p.m.
	Wednesday	Midterm grades due	12:00 Noon
	Friday	Final day to withdraw from a course with a "W"	4:00 p.m.
	Friday	Final day of classes - May In-Person Session	
4-Jun	Tuesday	All Grades Due	12:00 Noon
ONLINE SES	SIONS		
		EK SESSION	
June	30111 1 111		
	Monday	Classes begin	8:00 a.m.
	Wednesday	Final day to add a new course	4:00 p.m.
· ·	. roundady	Final registration for unregistered students	4:00 p.m.
7	Friday	Final day to drop a course	4:00 p.m.
	Tuesday	Midterm grades due	12:00 Noon
	Wednesday	NO CLASS - Holiday Observance - Juneteenth	12.00110011
	Thursday	Final day to withdraw from a course with a "W"	4:00 p.m.
	Monday	Final day of classes - June 4-week online Session	
		All Grades Due	12:00 Noon
SUMMER 3:			
July			
	Monday	Classes begin	8:00 a.m.
	Wednesday	Final day to add a new course	4:00 p.m.
	,	Final registration for unregistered students	4:00 p.m.
12	Friday	Final day to drop a course	4:00 p.m.
	Tuesday	Midterm grades due	12:00 Noon
	Wednesday	Final day to withdraw from a course with a "W"	4:00 p.m.
2-Aug	Friday	Final day of classes - July 4-week online Session	
6-Aug	Tuesday	All Grades Due	12:00 Noon
SUMMER 4:	JUNE & JUL	LY 8-WEEK SESSION	
June			
3	Monday	Classes begin	8:00 a.m.
5	Wednesday	Final day to add a new course	4:00 p.m.
		Final registration for unregistered students	4:00 p.m.
	Friday	Final day to drop a course	4:00 p.m.
19	Wednesday	NO CLASS - Holiday Observance - Juneteenth	
July			
	Tuesday	Midterm grades due	12:00 p.m.
3	Wednesday	Final day to withdraw from a course with a "W"	4:00 p.m.
	Thursday	NO CLASS - Holiday Observance - Independence Day	
2-Aug	,	Final day of classes - June & July 8-week online Session	
	Tuesday	All Grades Due	12:00 Noon
SUMMER 5:	INTERNSHI	PS, COOPERATIVE EDUCATION and STUDY ABROAD	

May - Aug

Internships, cooperative education and study abroad experiences also occur throughout the summer! Add/Drop/W dates, and midterm/final grade due dates are variable, dependent on required meeting days and nature the of study program or agreements coordinated by the Career Development Center.